## Pickett's Paving Supports Charlotte in Wake of Recent Storms



Charlotte, North Carolina Nov 20, 2024 (<u>Issuewire.com</u>) - Pickett's Paving, a family-owned asphalt paving company with over 50 years of experience. Pickett's Paving is committed to supporting our communities through these difficult times. With the fluctuating price of gas and the uncertainty of the economy, we will provide senior discounts or gas cards with every residential job. A lesson instilled in us by my Father and Grandfather is that community comes first, Leonard goes on to say:

"Our hearts go out to those who have been affected by these severe weather events," said Leonard Pickett, CEO of Pickett's Paving. "As a family-owned business, we consider our customers part of our extended family. We want to do our part to help our communities recover and rebuild stronger than ever."

Pickett's Paving is acutely aware of the challenges facing North Carolina and as a fourth-generation leader in paving, they see themselves not just as a service provider, but a partner in rebuilding and strengthening Charlotte's infrastructure. Pickett's Paving is offering gas cards with every residential service agreement or senior discounts on all residential services. These offers aim to ease the financial burden on North Carolina residents as they recover from recent weather events.

The company's dedication to the community extends beyond these offers. Their team of skilled professionals uses state-of-the-art equipment to provide personalized services at competitive rates. Whether we are improving the streets you drive, the parking lots at venues you frequent, or ensuring smooth walking paths in local parks - we aim to make Charlotte an even better place to live, work, and play. Pickett's Paving brings a comprehensive range of services to Charlotte, including:

- Asphalt paving and resurfacing
- · Sealcoating and crack filling
- · Parking lot striping and marking
- Pothole repair and patching
- Storm damage assessment and repair

For more information about Pickett's Paving and their services, or to take advantage of their current offers, please visit <a href="https://www.pickettspaving.com">www.pickettspaving.com</a>.

**About Pickett's Paving:** Pickett's Paving is a family-owned and operated asphalt company with over 50 years of experience. Currently led by Leonard Pickett, the third generation of the Pickett family in the paving industry, the company is known for its commitment to quality, customer satisfaction, and community service. Pickett's Paving serves communities across North Carolina, Florida, Wisconsin, and Indiana, offering a wide range of asphalt paving services for both residential and commercial clients.

## **Media Contact**

Pickett's Paving LLC

leonard@pickettspaving.com

1-866-4HOTMIX

Source: Pickett's Paving LLC

See on IssueWire